12023-08-15
PSA-K for Paint Shop ventilation
M
Drainage equipment
R 1 1/4 "
RETURN AIR
DAMPER.
OPTIONAL FOR

Figure 9: AHU delivery in pieces, unit type PSA-K-P
HIGH AIRFLOWS: PSA-R UNITS  9..38 m³/s ARE USED
In the type designation:
K = AHU comprising all cased unit parts and rotor
V = Unit with controls and electrical devices
P = AHU to be supplied in pieces. Accessory if
      included are installed on site.
In large workshops, when even two PSA-K-7 instruments do not have sufficient airflow, PSA-R rotor units are used.
These devices can achieve air flows of 9...38 m3/s. PSA-R device sizes are similar to WSA-R in the product cata-
log, only the technical characteristics of the rotor change.
”WSA-R Rotor units with cleaning” catalogue can be found on Taniplan Oy’s website www.taniplan.fi.
“We have implemented dozens of workshop air conditioning projects with pressure-washable rotors, starting with Finland’s first
ventilation unit with a washable rotor in 1991.
Taniplan Oy has developed this system further. We are happy to help our customers and end users of products in all related
design matters.
We do free of charge calculations related to operating costs and profitability of investments to support your investment decisions.
Taniplan Oy has been a pioneer in energy saving since 1983.”
Jussi Tani, CEO
Criteria: Electricity 110 €/MWh, heat 80 €/MWh. Water 3,6 €/m³, running time 80 h/week. Efficiency 66% = minimum in Table 2).
Unit size
Airflow
max.
(m3/s)
Building-
vol. max.
(m3)
Cleaning
cost (EUR/a)
2 times
/week
Water
cons.
(dm3/
wash)
Energy saving / consumption MWh/a *)
Climate zone I..IV (design outside temperature)
I  (-26°C) II  (-29°C) III  (-32°C) IV  (-38°C)
PSA-RV-2.5 2,55 4200 785 458 126 /35 131 /37 139 /41 170 /54
PSA-RV-4.5 4,14 6700 1063 620 201 /55 210 /58 223 /65 272 /86
PSA-RV-7 7,08 11600 1374 801 349 /96 364 /101 387 /113 471 /150
In calculations, the ex-
haust air temperature is
20°C and the supply air
temperature is 17°C.
The figures in the table are
to be regarded as good in-
dicative estimates.
52023-08-15
PSA-K for Paint Shop ventilation
Kylätie 18 B 20
00320 Helsinki
Tel. +358 500 426631
Email:  		 info@taniplan.fi
Web page:		 www.taniplan.fi
DESCRIPTION OF THE OPERATION
Running times are controlled according to the time pro-
gramme of the building control system. With the switch
KS, the running is controlled outside the program.
Heating during instrument downtime (Optional): Damp-
ers FG1.. 3 drive into the return air position. The TE1
setpoint is adjusted based on your TE2.1/TE2.2 meas-
urement. Requires construction of a return air duct (see
diagram above).
Rotor cleaning operation
The water and air nozzles are mounted on a conveyor
sled that runs on a rail parallel to the rotor radius. Wash-
ing is started according to the time schedule when the
instrument is at a standstill. The cleaning control RCC
is given a starting pulse (min. 3 s). The rotor rotation
speed and conveyor sled are controlled by a regulator
EQUIPPED PSA-K UNIT:  OPERATION DIAGRAM
RCD. The sled is driven near the rotor hub. The solenoid
valves for water and compressed air, as well as the shut-